

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

February 10, 2023

The Honorable Thomas E. Dernoga Chairman Prince George's County Council 1301 McCormick Drive, 2nd Floor Largo, Marlboro, Maryland 20774

Dear Chair Dernoga:

It is my pleasure to submit to you and the County Council the appointment of Mr. Marlon E. Selmon to the Fire Commission for Prince George's County. The Fire Commission reviews the financial needs and requests for public funds of each of the County's volunteer fire companies. It formulates annually, one capital budget, one capital improvement program, and one current expense budget for all volunteer fire companies with respect to the expenditure of public funds, and shall submit said budgets and program, together with appropriate justification, to the County Executive in accordance with the provisions of the Charter.

Mr. Marlon E. Selmon, a resident of Bowie, a native Prince Georgian and successful business owner. He is President and Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of PaNa Solutions whereby he oversees the day-to-day operations of the company, is responsible for the achievement of strategic goals and objectives while ensuring excellent customer service delivery. Mr. Selmon has provided high-quality management and Information Technology (IT) consulting services to the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA), National Security Agency (NSA), Department of Defense (DOD), and District Government Services. He received his undergraduate degree from Bowie State University and a graduate degree from Capital College.

Pursuant to Section 11-301 of the Prince George's County Code and Sections 322 and 504 of the Charter, I am appointing the following individuals to the Fire Commission:

Mr. Marlon E. Selmon

Appointment: Citizen/Resident Member

Replacing: Glenn "Rick" Wilson Term Expiration: July 1, 2024

Attached for the County Council's consideration is an Appointee Data Form and resume for the appointee. His Financial Disclosure Statement has been transmitted to the Clerk of the Council. Your favorable consideration of these appointments is appreciated. If I may provide you with any additional information, please contact Ms. Miriam L. Brewer, Appointments Liaison, at (301) 952-4136.

Sincerely,

Angela D. Alsobrooks County Executive

Angela Alsobrooks

The Honorable Thomas E. Dernoga February 10, 2023 Page 2

Attachments

cc: Members of the County Council Jennifer Jenkins, Council Administrator Donna J. Brown, Clerk of the Council Rhonda L. Weaver, County Attorney